
Republrc of the Phrlipprnes
Provrnce of Pongosinon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

HGCUTIVE ORDERNO. 180

Sdes oJ 2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION I]NDER THE OFFICE
OFTHE MUNICIPALMAYOR

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of the OFFICE OF THE MIINICIPAL
MAYOR-SEMI DPENDABLE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
AND EIIVIRONMENT/SANITARY SERYICES is insufficient to fi:lEll exrsting
obligations;

WHEREAS, a total amount of ONE NflLLION TV/ENTY-FIVE THOUSAND pIlSOS

ONLY e1,025,000.00) is available to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE
MLIMCIPAL MAYOR- FUEI, OIIr AND LUBRICANTS E)OENSES account, to b€
used for the payment of garbage disposal and purchase of equipment under the ESWI{O;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CIARE IUDITH PFTYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, IN
accotdance with tl-re authority vested in me by law as the Local Chief Executive, heteby authorize
Nlunicipal Budget officer Marie chdstine B. Terrado ro execute the oN E MILLIO^-
TWENTY-FI\E THOUSAND PESOS ONLY e1,025,000.00) as follows:

FROM:

MO-FUEL, OL AND LUBRICANTS E)PENSES

TO:
IVIO-SEMI-EXPENDABI.E MACHINERY
AND EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
MO-ENVIRON MENT/SANITARY SERVICES

I,]NDERTHE OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR
This Executive Order shall ake effect immediatelv.

Donc it tbe

TOTAL

TOTAI

P1,025,000.00

?r,025,000.00

P 15,000.00

P1,010p00.00

?1,025,000.0o

MARY SJOSE-QUIAMBAO

"8€ley ko, Powilen ko, Noen ko, ton futungon ko"

OffICf OT TH€ MAYOR

lfimicipal Mqor

CPGlEil6.2019
9. Vlr.i F.n F E P.

-

Pmtira oJ Paagasiua, tbis 2P da1 of Nounber 2025.
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T'IE t()NGEST BARAEO!€

8.016 XILOMETERS
TH E TAt L€sT BI Maoo SCIILPTURE (r.fu.n
50.23M
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